
J100 Lousada (22 May to 28 May 2023) - Doubles - Main Draw - (Clay - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final

Laura BRUNKEL (DEN) [1]
/ Tilda HESSLERYD (SWE) [1]

BYE

Allegra FIORANI (ITA)
/ Masa VIRIANT (SLO)
Carolina CORREIA (POR)
/ Analu FREITAS (POR)

Cristina MATEOS LOSADA (ESP)
/ Elena MORALES DORANTES (ESP)
Seda BASLILAR (FRA)
/ Maria SARDINHA (POR)

BYE

Eva Marie DESVIGNES (FRA) [7]
/ Polina KUHARENKO (BLR) [7]

Sara BORKOP (DEN) [3]
/ Indira LEPAGE (BEL) [3]

BYE

Arina ARIFULLINA (RUS)
/ Lubov KHULAPOVA (RUS)
Sofia CARPI (ITA)
/ Charlotte RUUD (NOR) 6-2 6-4 

Angelina VOLOSHCHUK (POR)
/ Lucia YECORA (ESP)
Ines HOEMBERG FERNANDEZ (ESP)
/ Ellen KATZER (CZE) 7-5 6-0 

BYE

Katarina PAVLECHOVA (SVK) [5]
/ Mia POHANKOVA (SVK) [5]

Maria de la Paz ALBERTO (ESP) [6]
/ Ksenija RAGE (LAT) [6]

BYE

Miroslava MEDVEDEVA (RUS)
/ Carolina MESQUITA (POR)
Maria GARCIA (POR)
/ Candela YECORA (ESP) 6-2 6-0 

Isabel GONCALVES (POR)
/ Madalena SANTOS (POR)
Athina SCHLEPPHORST (GBR)
/ Kali SUPOVA (SVK) 6-2 6-0 

BYE

Tahlia KOKKINIS (AUS) [4]
/ Andraina Mitia VOAVY (MAD) [4]

Katarina KUJOVIC (BEL) [8]
/ Tilda LARSSON (SWE) [8]

BYE

Scarlette HETHERINGTON (FRA)
/ Taissia KAMRATOVA (RUS)
Lauren SEYE (BEL)
/ Evelina TAKHMAZYAN (RUS) 6-0 6-1 

Candela CIMARRA MUNOZ (ESP)
/ Irene FUSTER HIDALGO (ESP)
Mafalda ALMEIDA (POR)
/ Jessica PARA (POR) 6-4 5-7 10-8 

BYE

Emma DONG (CAN) [2]
/ I Wen WAN (TPE) [2]

/ Tilda HESSLERYD (SWE) [1]

Carolina CORREIA (POR)
/ Analu FREITAS (POR)

Laura BRUNKEL (DEN) [1]

6-3 2-6 10-8 

/ Elena MORALES DORANTES (ESP)

Eva Marie DESVIGNES (FRA) [7]
/ Polina KUHARENKO (BLR) [7]

Cristina MATEOS LOSADA (ESP)

6-4 6-4 

/ Indira LEPAGE (BEL) [3]

Arina ARIFULLINA (RUS)
/ Lubov KHULAPOVA (RUS)

7-5 6-4 

Sara BORKOP (DEN) [3]

/ Lucia YECORA (ESP)

Katarina PAVLECHOVA (SVK) [5]
/ Mia POHANKOVA (SVK) [5]

Angelina VOLOSHCHUK (POR)

7-6(2) 5-7 10-7 

/ Ksenija RAGE (LAT) [6]

Maria GARCIA (POR)
/ Candela YECORA (ESP)

Maria de la Paz ALBERTO (ESP) [6]

6-2 6-3 

/ Kali SUPOVA (SVK)

Tahlia KOKKINIS (AUS) [4]
/ Andraina Mitia VOAVY (MAD) [4]

Athina SCHLEPPHORST (GBR)

4-6 6-1 10-7 

/ Tilda LARSSON (SWE) [8]

Lauren SEYE (BEL)
/ Evelina TAKHMAZYAN (RUS)

6-4 6-4 

Katarina KUJOVIC (BEL) [8]

/ Irene FUSTER HIDALGO (ESP)

Emma DONG (CAN) [2]
/ I Wen WAN (TPE) [2]

Candela CIMARRA MUNOZ (ESP)

6-0 6-3 

/ Analu FREITAS (POR)

Eva Marie DESVIGNES (FRA) [7]
/ Polina KUHARENKO (BLR) [7]

Carolina CORREIA (POR)

6-0 6-0 

/ Indira LEPAGE (BEL) [3]

Katarina PAVLECHOVA (SVK) [5]
/ Mia POHANKOVA (SVK) [5]

0-6 7-6(3) 10-8 

Sara BORKOP (DEN) [3]

/ Candela YECORA (ESP)

Tahlia KOKKINIS (AUS) [4]
/ Andraina Mitia VOAVY (MAD) [4]

6-3 6-3 

Maria GARCIA (POR)

/ Tilda LARSSON (SWE) [8]

Emma DONG (CAN) [2]
/ I Wen WAN (TPE) [2]

Katarina KUJOVIC (BEL) [8]

6-4 3-6 11-9 

/ Polina KUHARENKO (BLR) [7]

Sara BORKOP (DEN) [3]
/ Indira LEPAGE (BEL) [3]

6-4 7-6(5) 

Eva Marie DESVIGNES (FRA) [7]

/ Candela YECORA (ESP)

Emma DONG (CAN) [2]
/ I Wen WAN (TPE) [2]

6-3 6-2 

Maria GARCIA (POR)

/ Polina KUHARENKO (BLR) [7]

Maria GARCIA (POR)
/ Candela YECORA (ESP)

Eva Marie DESVIGNES (FRA) [7]
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